UNITED ARAB BANK

Description of Products
and Services

Current and Savings Account

Minimum amount to open a corpo-

Gls il 49500l Gloasll - pgupll Jgan

.l gadgs lo o <claill

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES - WHOLESALE BANKING
EFFECTIVE FROM JULY 15t 2022

UAB New Tariff / Terms

6a13all cilayeillg hgpiullg (olia_ﬂl

saioll gupell clid] o 830i2all

Jilaiiedl Gilaalgo
Jiloaallg

Ragill cibuag syladl ciluuall

opened)

Cheque book issuance (standard)

AED 1.05 per leaf

rate current account AED 25,000.00 wilhlol paya o | wlapid) gyl lun aie) gdall sl
Monthly relationship fee (non bor- ) Jae o) aloaal) g ol aawl
rowing customers) AED 5250 iblol g oF 0 C (Uayidoll
Current account minimum monthly i syl vl hugiel gdall aall
average balance AED 25,000.00 yhlol pys 0y ) sl ulwall
Monthly charges if the above 99 Juoll b 998 dgpm il o gl
minimum average balance is not AED 262.50 willol s MIM0. | jeaioll aapl Jazo gle loall
maintained ” ollc
Account closure (if closed within 6 adll¢] i Jla (99 wlwall glle|
months from the date the accountis | AED 262.50 Q18 Ayl o yoiildiun (ygac o4

L_j‘JlJLDJ o) r-]r,0'

(Gl

Special Cheque Book

Special cheque in continuous form
(dot matrix) or a4 (laser) format
(with or without carbon copies)
500 Sets-AED1,443.75

1,000 Sets - AED2,625.00

1,500 Sets - AED2,940.00

&8)9 JaJ illol oy 1.0

(galo) wlapddl j5i8s jlanl

ol (i 8999.20) yoiuuo Gunis (a5
Q) AE Gl

(lovigay gl dudgups Auniy)

&iljlo] omys [EEP VO - d8)g 0..y0 dcgono
"@JULD! oma 0. —dd)gl... yodcgono
@illo] 02> (., — aljgl0.. (0 écgono

2,000 Sets - AED3,281.25 @3hlol oy PIALTO —&d)g - (1o dcgono
2,500 Sets - AED3,806.25 willol s PALLO - djg (0. (o dcgono
3,000 Sets - AED4,462.50 ol am s EEN 00— a8 0P . ooic
4,000 Sets - AED5,118.75 ‘-5”{| Lof‘l"“’ Sl Vo s 596 Lo eg0Re
5,000 Sets - AEDS5,381.25 goyelem)2 OBATO - a8)9 € rpo Aegono
@J|)|.D!ro.m)30w/\l,r0—t1_9)go...L-)_Dq_cg_o_ln
Special cheque in book form- price Gy Qls Ja - wlis Jad @Quﬂb i
per book (50 leaves) WGgo gl

10 Books - AED99.75
20 Books - AED94.50
30 Books - AED84.00
40 Books - AED78.75
50 Books - AED73.50
100 Books - AED57.75

@JI)Lo!ro.mp qQ,VO— Luj|
@illol amys 9E,0. — LA T
@ihlol ooy AE.. —Llis P
ihlol pmys VAVO - Llis €.
le\.'jULD!;an VIFo. -ulxao.
wihlol eays  OVVo - LAl

el wlhah jigs

Cash withdrawal at counters AED 10.50 illo] s I,0. Jaldl e @yadill wbgauoll
Handling charges for aed cash ) ol oy Jb 520l €l bl gy
deposit over the counter AED 1050 giblolpayslo- | = ) jolall e
Liability letter/other certificates AED105.00 ol amya 1.0, syl wlaloi/ ol Ul Llas
Balance confirmation certificate AED 262.50 Gihlol oy MM 0. ol 1Al salad
Stop payment AED 157.50 &l Qo

@Jbl_o!ro.m)ﬂov,o.

Electronic dissemination of daily
account movement information
via MT940 or MT950 (under cash
management operations)

Call account minimum monthly
average balance

One time setup fee AED 1,050.00 &
monthly charge AED 210.00

Investment Deposits

AED 50,000.00

oy |04 6a1lg 6)0) &9 &umill o)
@ihlol paya -+ &gy pguuyg gul)lof

@JI}LD! @) Ovrriys

inlall uloglsoll dyiguiall i
@y e wlwall dpogylldsyall
wagon) MT950 4iMT940
(A_6JJ|6)|A!\ZJL£,L0_C

duyladiwdll Cilelag Al

syl gaall apnpl Jaso
) wall e wlual)

Premature withdrawal of fixed
deposit

Reduction of 1% in interest rate
from the applicable rate

00 % | iy 5350l pow (o elhbiwl
U Jgooll j2ull

Ul asyagll 40l ol

Charges for insufficient minimum
monthly average credit balance in
call deposit account (per month)

Account Closing

Account closing certificate charges

AED 262.50

AED 105.00

@ililol oy M0

Wiblol omya -0,

@Adlaoll oac e Gyl pgull
vapllhwgiod guall Al gle

wollnoll g ol

Gl glel 8 aloid ogu)
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UNITED ARAB BANK

Old Record Requests dogsall Gdaudl Gbdh

Old record requests AED 52.50 per record / Page @iljlol pmys 01,0, &6n/ Jaw J4aJ o2 0)l Wl wll wbda
252530.00 U.p to 6 g;onthds,tﬁED oy Flo,.. ‘)_m_uﬂ RS @JULO| oyl

. .00 over six months and there- 00, “lJ3 A29 ol & 520 il)ol e S

Duplicate statement of account after AED 525,00 per subsequent six sm ol ) Lﬁ‘j“w dﬁJ @J?;Jtl@[;jljé wlwall @diis go Juall Guds @A
months or part thereof ' "7 oo
AED 105.00 up to 6 months and 0. g ol 1 gia iljlol oy 10,0

Photocopy of cheque AED 262.50 per cheque/ document o Hial lopoc @839/ el J4J uljlo] o $8aoll il (e @A jygns
over 6 months old. gl

Cheque Collections (Per Cheque)

gl cluill) iloinl] Juani

[ AN
Inward collection cheques received [?4125 ° ofAcEfgeqt;e?vSaéue d . Hill 8019 go 0/? -Iro .
from abroad inimum 157. and maxi- Lj\.o_ClUI AAJ|9 @JULD‘I om)a loV.o. @JJU' aall EJLD.” Uo 6))[9_” LLJQAJJ ilala J.
mum AED 525.00 blo] g 070,

Special clearing cheques (outward) | AED 215.25 3ol s M0, 0 alé il anls dnlio
Outward collection cheques pav- 0.125% of cheque value minimum R o o ]

S GUESPRY" | AED 210.00 and maximum AED 23 Ml sl 2oy clpidldoad o % -IM0 | &8sl abld gjala lapd Jyans
able aproa 787.50 wiljlol @mys VAV,0. guadl 1ng gillol el e
Returned Cheques (Per Cheque) (aalgll wliull) deaijedl Gl
Outward clearing AED 105.00 Gillo] ey 140, (6)aln) dunyls dnlbo iy
Inward clearing / Collection AED 262.50 @illo] pya M0 (Jrand) 83)lg dnldo
Outward collection outside UAE | AED 105.00 3blol g 1.0, Vs @) 0o gyl draadl

1ol dygy=ll wlloll

Trade License Jolsill duay

Valid trade license not provided One month grace period. After one aalg yoidy a2y .anlg ymid 610) plow 808 | Jgaolliylwiyhillin 3yllayadipac
after expiry month AED 157.50 per month Ly omyaloV,0. aplullansdlaunla dail iy
Capital funds deposit certificate for Wany Jloll wly Jlgol ¢layl 6:lm i
issuance of new trade license or capital | AED 525.00 &3llol amya 070, 6alyj 9l 63030 Jglaidan jlanl
increase " JloJl i)

Finances & Advances / Credit Facilities

duilaidll Glug il /ladnillg il godll

- Minimum 1% of the approved Gl il @018 (o (o gual 304 % | . Myl &l

Facility Management Fee facility e §aloll o)l o udd dyylall o gl

Charges for payment against term ol uag Julso j4 ol yawilloguy

loan before maturity either part or | 2% of the amount paid €9930)l dluoll o % M| Guuodl alauudljoguy) LA gl Ui Lol

full (Loan prepayment charge) (Lol

Term loan instalment postponement . ) . gy / Joll apill lhwd Juals

/ late payment charges AED 1,050.00 per instalment lnwd J4 gillo] oy |04, Jalioll slaadl

. As per agreement minimum AED oya 0., @u8laill 98 aaasl gaill gde s .

Loan rescheduling fee 1050.00 NN 225 o] il @gan dale] gy
. Minimum 2% over the agreed interest oy logde Goiol 635l (o % I gual an

E’eeqnfeltsgee for excess over limit will be charged on excess over relevant wJl@dta) sl alioll @l gle a4 | woudl ujglad wlllall dolysl oguy
limit ayjla) pguyy a0

Commitment fee on loans (undrawn | As per agreement minimum AED oy 000 a8l 9@ sanpll gaidl gde | e cjall) agpdll gle ol iUl o)

part) 1,050.00 " ual aa8 willof (g o]l

Minimum 2% over the agreed inter-
est rate will be charged on amount
overdue

Late payment interest for excess or

U0 e sl 194 % M aguus Olwda] | 83l aloliill yalioll slyudl 1lgs
overdue liabilities

Jalioll ol ayle gaioll 8ailall spalioll ol
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UNITED ARAB BANK

Transfers and Payments Cilegasallg Cidligaill

il ddall Jugail aildoc

iljlol pya fo V0.

Transfers within UAB Free llho o)l gl
Utility bill payment Free Glao dololl loaall 1yilgd Ay
Manager’s cheque / demand draft ) wlall e &9 pol/ §rno uah
(issuance) AED 31.50 wihlol eya Flo- (lanll)
Manager’s cheque / demand draft . wllall vic g8l yol/ im0
(stop payment) AED 105.00 gihlo] emya -0, (891 Glad)
Manager’s cheque / demand draft . wall s &4 pol/ §ano i
(cancellation) AED 105.00 giblel s 1-0,- (<l
Domestic- AED - online AED 26.25 wllo]aays (o | He7 bl NP‘\-?‘b"Cﬂi?j
Domestic- AED AED 52.50 Wiljlol oy of 0. Gihlol oy —glao Jygas
International - FCY - online AED 52.50 Wiljlol oy of 0. (wwﬂlm)—w;ialu—gdggdgcpj
International - FCY AED 78.75 @iljlol pays VAV O dyyialdloc - W9 Jigas
Correspondent bank charges "OUR" | AED 157.50 «©OURy jodl - Juloll @pn oll og )

SWIFT transfer cancellation / stop
payment

AED 105 + correspondent bank
charges

Jwloll @pnoll oguy) +L__5\J|)Lo! om)a l.o,..

§9:J1 881 /cadygu Jugai <lsll

Outward TT returned unpaid due
to any discrepancy in beneficiary’s

d22i50 6)alall QJB)_LJI\_Iﬂ_lg_uﬂ
e lai 98 adlis gl 632w e

Standing Instructions

Registration fee / set up charges

@llo] g3 0,00

particulars. Inquiry fee about out- AED 105.00 gilloleayal-0 i 0 e plsiwll gy . apoinoll
ward TT fate 8)aladl &yl illignll
Inward Remittance (International) AED 10.50 Giblo] omya -0 (audga) 8)lgdl cillgall
Payment status enquiry AED 105.00 @illol oy 1.0, Jugaidl dla e jludiawll
Payroll - WPS - online (per trans- . - Joall &lon plias - wilgyl Jgaa
action) AED 5.25 wihlo] g3 0,0 (e JAJ eyl e
Payroll - WPS - (per transaction) AED 10.50 @illol oy 1,0 1930 &los polin L'(lflug}“ dj_:j)
Payroll - non WPS - online (per o ,EJ“;HL ~wlg)l dg'\,';ﬁ
trax;saction) ® AED 5.25 wililol ey 0,70 | Jad) cuipiill e —jg ol CULoJrOUQJ
(dloc

Payroll - non WPS (per transaction) | AED 10.50 illo) omya I.,0- ola) b @20 jué — wallgpll Jgan
g (idoc J&J) ygall glon

Salary card issuance / Renewal (per ) J4) wildl @8lay ;aai/)laa)
card) AED 26.25 nglJLDJ o) o (@8l
Salary Card replacement (per card) | AED 26.25 willol ey M0 (a8lny Ja)) Wil alay Jlasiwl
Pension Payment (Per Transaction) | AED 5.25 (dudoc J&)) acloil ulibleoll §9a

ailil gasdl iloylei

o) alaell o/ Jun ! oy

cient funds
UAB Business Online

Door to Door Banking

Set up fee (one time) AED 525.00
Monthly maintenance fee AED 105.00
Security token Issuance (per device) | AED 577.50

Set up fee (one time) AED 1,050.00
Cash pickup/delivery services (per trip) | AED 78.75
Cheque pickup service (per trip) AED 78.75

03/07

@JULDJ o) H,ro

illo] ays 0f 0,

(one-time charge) AED 105.00 giblol o2y l-0,.- (8anlg 6)0)
Amendments (per instruction) AED 52.50 &iljlo] oy of 0. (uagi J&)) wllasill
Cancellation / suspension of standing ) il g9l wlow)=i guloi/ cll|
instructions (per instruction) AED 5250 o] omys 0f 0. (duloc J4J)
Charges if transaction against standing 1615 pac (e donlill ylaol
instructions not effected due to insuffi- AED 26.25

pas) all &4l w2l wlbdoc
vnplales

LI e | e Vo]

(82219 8 0] o)) alacll ouw)

wihlol payal-o,.

Gl g)la) dponid] d&leall o)

illol omja OVV,0.

(loa J&)) jropdl jlos jlanl gy

il ] bl o dsdpandl Cilosall

@illo] omyal,-0.

(82219 8 0] o)) alacll ouw)

@JULD| om)a v /\,VO

(4D illousdl/ oliwdlcloss

gillo] pmys VA VO

(dday JA)) wlasidl pliuwl doas
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UNITED ARAB BANK

Post Dated Cheques Handling (Non-Discounted Items)

(doguarall pe l8uudul) dlagoell a8l dalles

Smart cash deposit machine - set-
up fee (one time)

Smart Cash Deposit Machine (SCDM)

AED 1,050.00

@J|JLo!rQ_m)A|'0.,..

Set up fee for warehousing (one time) | AED 525.00 illo] pmya 0f 0, (622lg 8)0)) (ujrill alaclloguy)
ZE)e(iIl—JIeE)xtension of due date (per AED 10.50 illo] mya 0. AU Mmdﬂ;m:
EEeC(q[J;remature withdrawal (per AED 10.50 bl oy 0. JAs0 waw - &9all cuj(\gf;_:ﬁj;

M sl saiill glag 1l 8jgal

g - a3aill 5280l €yl joal
(622lg 80) alacll

Monthly rental

1,200 notes capacity-AED 1,837.50
2,500 notes capacity-AED 2,940.00
4,000 notes capacity—AED 3,412.50
10,000 notes capacity—AED 4,462.50

wihlol oy INFV 0. —dyabiadyg 1N
&JlJLo‘lro.mp [A€.,.. —ayr6jad)g 0.
k;\.‘J'ULD!ro.m); PEIM0. —ayagjad)g €.
@uIJLojan;EEWf,o. —dyagiadyg .o

Gradl

Cash clearance charges (Per visit)

First 8 visits per month are free. Fol-
lowing visits are AED 78.75 per visit

Corporate Cheque Scanning (CCS)

whldl il e gl guloll il
8)bj JA&J @illol oy VAV 0 auill

(B)lyj J4) @281l @nlboll ylao

(CCS) Ll il i dguall puall
wla il gigall ol slacl pguy

cheque)

Trade Finance Services Charges

Import Letter of Credit - LC Opening Commission

0.125% per month or part thereof

Willo]ys 00

CCS Set up fee (one time) AED 1,050.00 gihlo] oy -0, (6239 650) byl
Cheque scanner (one time) AED 5,250.00 Gillo] oy of 0. (622l 80) wilA il dawlo
Monthly maintenance fee AED 262.50 @illo] s M0 &yl Glall o)
Cheque scanning charges (per AED 5.25 Ja)) olapid) gigall auoll oguw

(L
)il Jugaill Gilosa pguy

slaiedl wilhi ais dlgac - slpiwdl slaic] citha

P 610 gual a0y aio cjn gl Lymiy % M0

od or AED 787.50

w@hlo] omya VAV,0. gl you il

Sight LC with a minimum of 3 months peri- ) S WAL aloic] ullaa
od or AED 787.50 @illo] a3 VAV.0- gl ja i
0.125% per month or part thereof . i R TER

Usance LC with a minimum of 3 months peri- Fosol gl n"w 2 9l Ly O/f’ "Irﬁ Joudllaloic] ullaa
od or AED 787.50 willole2)s VAV.O- glymi
0.125% per month on face value B TP BN

Revolving LC (minimum of 3 months period or AED m}m_wll”ij = ‘Jle LI:I I_‘j\h\l;!m /EI) -,If.oxl los sloicl Llas

g 787.50). Commission on each drawing dé‘j‘l‘: goc (Ll ‘F"f"JJ L oo S92 olar

0.25% (minimum AED 787.50) (gablol o> VAV.0- (9ol a2) %-f0
0.125% per month or part thereof . s T T

Standby LC with a minimum of 3 months peri- Fo20) ol 22y aio jo ol Uy % oI 0 (rol) ghalyin] sloicl Llina

Pre-Advice (Short Details)

0.125% per month or part thereof
with a minimum of 3 months peri-

P 610 gual a0y aio cja gl Gymis % - JM10

(8j290 Junlad) Q\ng)Lbal

Sight & Usance LC amendments -
enhancements in value

Amendments Commission

0.125% per month or part thereof
for actual period or with minimum
of AED 262.50

Gillo] oyl M 0.

ol ayl2all 83100l (re aio cjn gl Uymis % - (0
@illol pyalM 0. ol any

od or AED 787.50 gillalpays VAVO- gl i
f\((::ld|t|onal charges for back to back AED 787 50 @llol paysVAV0. | (liol sloicll ulaa) &dla ogusy
Draft of Import LC AED 262.50 Al aloie] wlan 83guuo

Sdseill Giilgoc

Wally slodell wblias il
obllalyj - Joudllg

Sight & Usance LC - Extensions
(Validity)

0.125% per month or part thereof
for actual period or with minimum
of AED262.50

ol ddall 6p5all (yc aio cja gl Lposiy % 170
L__5\.'1'|)Lr:>1| rmpﬂr,o. @JA'AAJ

WAL sloiell Bblian ellyaes
aaliall 1105 - Joudllg

Other amendments (not involving
value / validity)

AED 262.50

Gillo] oyl M 0.

(@allallg

Revolving letter of credit (amend-
ments)

0.125% per month with a minimum
of AED 262.50

Willol oy M0 9 gual 1ay ymiy IO

J|93 algicl \TJUQj LJJA_QJ
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UNITED ARAB BANK

LC Settlements sloicdll Gbitha slasw

Settlement / Sight LC USD 157.50 @@pbug; loV,0. AL sloic] wllas / alaw
0.125% per month or part thereof with 3ol P 620 gual any o cn 9l Gpm iy % -JM0
Excess drawings under LC aminimum of 3 months period or AED woa o)l dluoll e iljlo) emya VAV,0. 9i Alodell ulian dou8 jglai dgoc
787.50 on the excess drawn amount ) il
0.125% per month or part thereof from Al o @io cja gl ymiy JA& (e % 410
Acceptances the date of LC expiry to date of maturity Ayl i aleicll ullas anlla cloil Wbgaull Jgud dgoc
with a minimum of AED 787.50 @iljlol omya VAV,0. gual aay glaniwll
Advance against documents bills 22w e aloiel ullan Juldo dalu
not settled within agreed time AED 525.00 plus late payment laudl 25198 5] 48LalL uilylol omys 01 0, | jolaili 610 (ol ol Uall (yon
frame (15 days). No charge up to interest i Jaliol | @l Joad 8a0) pguy) §ulail) logu lo
15 days (jogsl0
Loan Against Trust Receipt - TR dilol Jbaul Julés sagud
Loan against trust receipt - Open i wluwa - &ilol Jlayl Juldo (A8
account AED 262.50 L__5\.J|)|.0K| oy (110 2giso
Loan against trust receipt - (ILC/ ) Wlaloiell) - dilol Jlny] Julso (a8
ID0) AED 157.50 Yiljlol pmy oV 0. (Jaanill plgy/a il
Extension of loan against trust } — &lol Jlayl Julbo apsll 1jr03
receipt - Open account AED 262.50 willel > MM 0 29igo ulwn
Extension of loan against trust ) Yaslol Jlay] Julbo uapdll ayag)
receipt - (ILC/IDC) AED 15750 giblel a2 10V.0- | () o Allgwassiiusalilslosell
Processing charges for transferring AED 105.00 per transaction o 4J salylol s 10, Wl @ilol Jlaul Jugadd dylal pguy)

TRinto past due TR account &9l gaiuo dilol Loy wln

Shipping Guarantee il Glewa wilhi

o . -
Issuance commission ?AEE)SS/;%NSQ a minimur of wiljlol amys 0f 0, sl 12 % M0 Janlldgoc

Replacement / Modifications in

) olos Ulhs g Jyaeil/ Jlaiwll
shipping guarantee AED 105.00 @illol a0, ; il

Discrepancies USD 157.50 per set of documents laiiuollpodcgono Jalgaol YgaloV.o. &8)l40 wlaiiuuo oguy
LC cancellation AED 367.50 gihlo] ey V0. Abicllulias clll
Documents legalization charges AED 52.50 per document Ao Jad gal)lo] aays of 0. Glyiluoll d8slno pguy)
Pre-advice (short details) AED 262.50 gillo] pays MM 0. (6j290 Jrnlai) @Jgi)UﬂjJ
Advising commission AED 367.50 Flat el oy gaillo] ey PV 0. ylgdl aloiell dulus

Confirmation is subject to our

concurrence on case to case basis. Ul Ja yulul gle Liiddlgol jojeill e

Confirmation commission Pricing As per agreement subject to anJ @ 8losll wm}--ﬁjﬂ é.n;o.lr.zu @J_cl ylg aloicl jyjeidlgoc
minimum AED 525.00 GHUr R B G

Amendment advising commission AED 262.50 flat el oy @aljlo] ey M,0. ylg aloiel Jyaei dului dgoc

Enhancement of confirmed LC As per agreement subject to mini- ual any ayélasll @9 2200l gaidlgde | 6aly)) jieo ylg sloiel Juawi dgoc

(enhancements in value) mum AED 525.00 &3llol pmya 00, (doydll
' .- As per agreement subject to mini- @dal 1y @8laill 08 sanoll gaidl gle | ayaod) jio g slotel Jyrei dlgoc

Extension of confirmed LC (validity) rmurm AED 525,00 ? oollo] g OF0,.. (@allal

Negotiation / documents process- o e @@y 00 0, gl 1)) vl jouw)y %, 1170 ol . la

ing commission 0.125% flat (minimum AED 525.00) il el laallzo /glaill goc

Acceptance (confirmed LC) com- As per agreement up to period of 6549 gun 8Ll 98 a0l gaill gde | . .

mission acceptance minimum AED 525.00 wblo] g O 0, gl a2l Jguil Ji=o ylg aloiel wbigaw Jgu8 dgoc

. o AED 399.00 or eqv in other cur- . .
Reimbursement commission rencies 9 62l ullosy ladalsy Lo gl omya 99, i)l dgoc

) . AED 399.00 in oth - . E
Reimbursement claim charges encies Oreqv in other cur ol oy lalslsy bo gl anys #9A,.. aunsill dylno Ugoc

Remittance of funds through third AED 399.00 or eqv in other cur- . . ) .
bank € rencies a 62l ullosy ladalsy Lo gl omya 99, U Wiy Gupda o< Jlgoll Jugasi
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UNITED ARAB BANK

Discrepancy fee

AED 399.00 or eqv in other cur-
rencies

sl vllos) laaley Lo gl omya #99,..

aollao wlaiiuo 0gW)

Transfer of documentary credit

0.25% flat (minimum AED 787.50)

(93hlolomys VAV,0- 9ol 1)) @i oguy % 0

3lgdl aloiell Jugai dgoc

Amendment charges for transferred
LC

AED 525.00

illol paya of 0,

Joaoll ylgdl sloiell Jyaeioguy

Processing charges for loan against
foreign bills / purchased / discount-
ed

0.125% flat (minimum AED 250.00)

A28 qdljlol ey 104) &0 gy % IO
(gual

1ilg8 Jaldo (a8 Jugol ogu)
dognio / 8luine / &uyial

Supervision / examination charges
of documents at customer's

AED 525.00

illol pamya 0f 0,

e 2y wla ol 18175 oguy)

Collection Documents

Inward Documentary Bills

for Collection - IFDBC

Collection commission

0.125% flat (minimum AED 262.50)

request ol
. AED 787.50 per Assignment Letter JjWi wlaa J4J giljlo) oys VAV, 0. ylg aloiel ulan wlsile g Jjliadl

A t of tLC d : 099 JjJ wjlo] oy ) Jlg - u<edj
ssignment of expor Proceeds | & courier / SWIFT charges oygu / &yl agpll GHAAT
Handling charges for documents i d9a7)0ll vl ol dallso pgw)
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Documents returned unpaid (com-
mission)

AED 315.00 Flat. Documents will
be returned as follows: For DP - 60
days from Lodgment Date. For DA -
60 days from maturity
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Avalization Commission

0.125 % per month
(minimum 3 months / minimum
AED 525.00)
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Payment Commission (file closing
charges)

AED 105.00
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Collection Reminder Fee

AED 105.00 per SWIFT
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Documents transferred to local
banks

AED 262.50
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Amendment to bills for collection

Collection commission

Export Outward Documentary Bills for Collection - OFDBC

(AED 105.00 + 0.125% if value /
maturity enhanced)

0.125% flat (minimum AED 525.00)
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Processing fee for local / foreign
bills purchased / discounted / loans

0.125% flat (minimum AED 525.00)
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Documents returned unpaid

Customers (contract finance guar-
antee)

Letter of Guarantee (Issuance Commission)

AED 105.00

2% per annum (Minimum 3 months)
or minimum amount AED 525.00
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Bank to bank (Counter) guarantee

2% per annum (mMinimum 3 months)
or minimum amount AED 525.00
plus Correspondent Guarantee
Issuing Bank's charges*
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Commission on auto renewable
guarantee

2% per annum (Minimum 3 months)
or minimum amount AED 525.00
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LG Amendments

Enhancement / extension - Cus-
tomers

2% per annum (Minimum 3 months)
or minimum amount AED 525.00

Enhancement / extension - Bank to
Bank (under Counter Guarantee)

2% per annum (Minimum 3 months)
or minimum amount AED 525.00
plus correspondent guarantee issu-
ing bank's charges

Amendment not involving extension
or enhancement

AED 525.00

LG Reissuance Charges (modifica-
tions at customer request)

AED 525.00
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LG Claim - Processing charges in
respect of payment to beneficiaries

Inward LG

Advising Commission

AED 420.00 Plus Swift charges

AED 315.00 flat.

Telecommunication Charges (Applicable on Import & Export
LCs / Documentary Collections / Guarantees /TRs Etc.)
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Additional SWIFT message

AED 105.00 per SWIFT

Postage AED 105.00 &iljlol pmyal-0,0 i

Courier Local AED 105.00 & Overseas AED 262.50 oy (0. lllgylag @JUL;! o230, 50 Eypudl gl
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Request for photocopy of docu-
ments

AED 78.75 less than 6 months old
/AED 157.50 for 6 month old or
more

Additional copy set of documents
under Export LC

Invoice discounting/payment prog-

ocountng

AED 26.25

0.125% (minimum AED 262.50)
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Commission for discounting export bills

0.125% flat (minimum AED 262.50)

Replacement / Withdrawal of bills
discounted

AED 105.00

Extension of bills discounted

AED 105.00

Important Note:

UAB may at any time and at its sole discretion change and amend its fees,
service charges, commissions, handling charges. The bank shall give a prior
notice to the customers on such changes and amendments in accordance
with the general Terms and Conditions of account opening.

Fixed Fees & charges are inclusive of 5% being Value Added Tax will apply to

all percentage based charges.

*Correspondent Guarantee Issuing Bank's charges are charged at actuals.

United Arab Bank (PJ.S.C.) is licensed by Central Bank of the UAE
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